

**Dated: 11<sup>th</sup> August 2023**

<b>To,</b> <b>BSE Limited</b> Corporate Relations Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 <b>Security Code: 543327</b>	<b>To,</b> <b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</b> Corporate Relations Department Exchange Plaza, Block G,C/1, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai –400 051 <b>Symbol: EXXARO</b>
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisements - Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 30.06.2023**

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith clippings of newspaper publication of the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023, published in Financial Express (All Editions) and Financial Express (Ahmedabad Edition), both dated on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

Financial Statement for the quarter ended as mentioned above has also been published on website ([www.exxarotiles.com](http://www.exxarotiles.com)) of the Company.

We are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully

**For Exxaro Tiles Limited**

**Mr. Paras Shah**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**FCS: 12517**

**Encl: As above**

**EXXARO TILES LIMITED**

**Corporate Office:** 1201, D-Block, Ganesh Glory11, Near BSNL Office, S.G Highway, Jagatpur, Ahmedabad - 382470 | 079 3500 5555.


**REG. Office & Unit 2:** Survey No. 169 & 170, Vavdi Harsol Road, at & Po.: Mahelav, Taluka: Talod, Sabarkantha - 383305, Gujarat, India.

**Unit 1:** Block No. 204/205, Opp. Hanuman Temple, Near Mahuvad Turning, At & Po. Dabhasa, Tal.Padara, Dist. Vadodara - 391440 Gujarat, India.

🌐 [www.exxarotiles.com](http://www.exxarotiles.com) 📧 [info@exxarotiles.com](mailto:info@exxarotiles.com) ☎ +91 87585 72121 | **CIN:** L26914GJ2008PLC052518







ntc industries limited

CIN : L70109WB1991PLC053562

Regd. Office: 149, B.T. Road, Kamarhati, Kolkata - 700058  
Email ID: info@ntcind.com; website: www.ntcind.com; Mob No: +91 75950 46813

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.23	31.03.23	30.06.22	31.03.23	30.06.23	31.03.23	30.06.22	31.03.23
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1232.10	779.98	1239.89	4589.13	1478.87	1026.49	1458.36	5523.36
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	263.37	(96.46)	167.08	246.28	412.74	74.80	319.73	878.96
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	263.37	(96.46)	167.08	246.28	412.74	74.80	319.73	878.96
Net Profit/loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	198.25	(120.60)	140.92	164.76	347.62	(114.35)	293.57	632.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	450.13	(216.33)	73.51	158.50	599.50	(210.07)	226.16	626.19
Equity Share Capital	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	4876.73	-	-	-	7869.25
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)								
Basic:	1.66	(1.01)	1.18	1.38	2.91	(0.96)	2.46	5.30
Diluted:	1.66	(1.01)	1.18	1.38	2.91	(0.96)	2.46	5.30

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 10th August, 2023. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed (www.bseindia.com/www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website i.e., www.ntcind.com.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-


Priyaward Jariwala

Managing Director

DIN: 09148113

Place: Kolkata

Date : 11.08.2023

<div>  <b>EXXARO TILES LIMITED</b>            Regd. Office: Survey No.-169 &amp; 170, Vaidi Harsol Road, Mahelav, Talod, Sabarkantha-383 305, Gujarat, India.  <b>CIN: L26914GJ2008PLC052518</b> </div>			
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 <sup>th</sup> JUNE 2023			
(Rs in Lakhs except per shares data)			
Sr. No.	Particular	For the Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2023	For the Year Ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023
		Consolidated	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operation	7452.55	31978.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.93	1111.42
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.93	1013.52
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.03	727.15
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	15.78	726.14
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4474.11	4474.11
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs: 10/- each)		
1. Basic:		0.04	1.63
2. Diluted:		0.04	1.63

**Notes:**  
1. Summarized Standalone unaudited Financial performance of the Company is as under: (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	For the Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2023	For the Year Ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023
		Standalone	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operation	7451.71	31979.13
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.84	1114.24
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.94	729.97
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	16.69	728.96


2. The Company's Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these results.

3. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015 (as amended) and circulars and notifications issued thereunder.

4. Figures of previous reporting periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current reporting period.

On behalf of the Board of Director  
For, Exxaro Tiles Limited  
Sd/- Mukeshkumar B. Patel  
Managing Director

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> August 2023  
Place: Ahmedabad


<div>  <b>ALBERT DAVID LIMITED</b>            Regd. Office : 'D' Block, 3rd Floor, Gillander House, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001            (Corporate Identity No. : L51109WB1938PLC009490)            Tel : 033-2262-8436/8456/8492, 2230-2330, Fax : 033-2262-8439            Email : albertdavid@adindia.in, Website : www.albertdavidindia.com         </div>			
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023			
(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	11,007.59	35,696.08
2	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period from operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,918.87	5,073.54
3	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period from operations before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,918.87	5,073.54
4	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period from operations (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,349.12	3,617.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,343.19	3,723.81
6	Equity Share Capital	570.72	570.72
7	Other Equity	-	30,586.56
8	Earning Per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each		
(a) Basic (Rs.)		41.16	63.39
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		41.16	63.39

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and notes thereto are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.albertdavidindia.com).
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th August, 2023. The Limited Review for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LO&DR) Regulations, 2015.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified review report on the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023.
- The Company is engaged in the manufacturing of pharmaceutical products and has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments".
- Figures for the previous periods are regrouped to conform to the figures of the current period as and when required in limited context of format of financial results and disclosures thereon specified by SEBI.

For ALBERT DAVID LIMITED  
(U. M. Kunte)  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN : 03398438)

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : 10th August, 2023


<div>  <b>RELANCE POWER LIMITED</b>            CIN : L40101MH1995PLC084687            Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: 91 22 43031000 Fax : 91 22 43033166            Website: www.reliancepower.co.in, Email: reliancepower.investors@reliance.co.in         </div>			
A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023			
Rupees in lakhs			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,92,182	2,06,237
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(22,397)	(93)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(22,397)	(93)
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(29,631)	(16,079)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	(29,158)	(10,993)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)	3,73,521	3,40,013
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinuing operation)		
(a) Basic (Rs.)		(0.793)*	(0.473)*
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		(0.793)*	(0.473)*
*Not annualised			

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023			
Rupees in lakhs			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	749	1,007
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(1,714)	(6,918)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(1,714)	(6,918)
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(1,714)	(6,918)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	(1,714)	(6,918)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,73,521	3,40,013
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		5,05,031
8	Security Premium Account		11,05,454
9	Net worth	14,15,973	13,11,783
10	Outstanding Debt		5,39,170
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.47
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (For continuing and discontinuing operations)		
Basic		(0.046)	(0.203)
Diluted		(0.046)	(0.203)
(Not annualised for quarter ended)			
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	4,683	4,683
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.61	0.27
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.61	0.30

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on August 09, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 09, 2023

<div>  <b>BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED</b>            (A GOVT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)            CIN : U74899DL2000GOI107739            Corp and Registered Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan            HC Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi -110001            Tel No.: 011-23555395 FAX: 011-23553389            Website: www.bsnl.co.in, mail id: jp_chowdhary@bsnl.co.in         </div>			
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2023			
(Rs. in lakh)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30/06/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	438,662	536,341	1,312,778
2. Total Income	463,662	568,351	1,312,778
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items & tax	(147,047)	(202,307)	(155,588)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(147,047)	(202,307)	(155,588)
5. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(147,047)	(202,307)	(155,588)
6. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(147,047)	(202,307)	(155,588)
7. Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,837,015	5,837,015	5,837,015
8. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,762,646	2,762,646	2,762,646
9. Net worth	5,837,015	5,837,015	5,837,015
10. Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	1,312,778	1,312,778	1,312,778
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	750,000	750,000	750,000
12. Debt Equity Ratio	0.23	0.23	0.23
13. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualised)			
(a) Basic	(0.23)	(0.23)	(0.23)
(b) Diluted	(0.23)	(0.23)	(0.23)
14. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.48	0.48	0.48
15. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.48	0.48	0.48
16. Reserve	NA	NA	NA

**Notes:-**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial Results is available on the website of the company at www.bsnl.co.in and on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 10th August 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the company in its 224<sup>th</sup> Meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> August 2023.
- The auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30/06/2023.
- The company has prepared these financials results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 prescribed as under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

On behalf of Board  
Sd/-  
(P.K. Purwar)  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 06619060

Sd/-  
(Rajiv Kumar)  
Director (Finance)  
DIN: 09811051

Place : New delhi  
Date : 10.08.2023

<div>  <b>VARDHMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED</b>            Regd. Office : Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141010.            Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L17111PB1962PLC002463, PAN: AABCV8088P            Website: www.vardhman.com, Email: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com         </div>			
Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023			
(Rs. in Crores)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6.34	7.77
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates and Exceptional Items)	5.87	3.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates (after Exceptional Items)	5.87	3.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates (after Exceptional Items)	43.79	94.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Expenditure) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Expenditure) (after tax)]	35.22	306.46
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3.19	3.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve & Non controlling interest)	3,131.63	2,867.33
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs.) (not annualized for quarters)		
(a) Basic		137.17	294.58
(b) Diluted		137.17	294.58


**NOTES :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on website of the Company i.e. www.vardhman.com.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto December 31, 2022 which were subject to limited review by statutory auditors.
- Financial results of Vardhman Holdings Limited (Standalone Information):

(Rs. in Crores)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	6.34	5.19
2	Profit before tax	5.87	3.94
3	Net Profit after tax	4.47	6.90
4	Total Comprehensive Income	(4.09)	84.12

For Vardhman Holdings Limited  
Sd/-  
(S.P. Oswal)  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Ludhiana  
Date : August 10, 2023

<div>  <b>HAZAREBAGH RANCHI EXPRESSWAY LIMITED</b>            Registered Office : The IL&amp;FS Financial Centre, Plot C - 22, G - Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051. http://www.itnlindia.com/HREL-SPV.aspx            CIN: U45203MH2009PLC191070         </div>			
Extract of Unaudited of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023			
(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,332	2,249
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the year (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13)	(3,478)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13)	(3,478)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13)	(3,478)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(13)	(3,478)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value - ₹ 10 per share)	13,100	13,100
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve)	(13,540)	(13,526)
8	Securities Premium Amount	-	-
9	Net worth	(440)	(426)
10	Paid-up Debt Capital	48,611	51,704
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
12	Debt/Equity Ratio (number of times)	(110.57)	(121.26)
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each): (₹ * Not annualised)		
(a) Basic	-0.01*	-2.65*	1.16
(b) Diluted	-0.01*	-2.65*	1.16
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-



